
 

                                                                                                                                                                

 
2025 TOURNAMENT CONSTRUCTION SUMMARY 

 

 
 

Tournament Contact: Kevin Harrington, Senior Director of Operations, (860) 502-6800 

Weeks 
Prior to Week of Description Location 

10 Mon, April 7 Radio & Viewing Deck, Local Affiliate, Fan Shop, Main Entrance Parking Area 

9 Mon, April 14 Pro-Am Tent, Volunteer Tent, Catering, 16 Green/17 Tee  Parking Area 
& On-Course 

8 Mon, April 21 Skyboxes & Hospitality Venues at 17TH & 15TH Holes On-Course 

7 Mon, April 28 Continue Skyboxes & Hospitality at 17 Green, Hospitality on 18 On-Course 

6 Mon, May 5 Hospitality on 18: Stanley Suite, Champions Club, Suite on 18 On-Course 

5 Mon, May 12 Hospitality on 18: Travelers Suite, Greenside Club, Golf Channel  On-Course 

4 Mon, May 19 Fan Zone, Event Lawn, Begin interior fit outs per venue.  On-Course 

3 Mon, May 26  
Food & Beverage Infrastructure. Hospitality Interior fit-outs, tip-up 
seating, glass wall & door install. On-Course 

2 Mon, June 2 Clubhouse area, parking lots, HVAC, telecom, power distribution. On-Course 

1 Mon, June 9 Clubhouse area, parking lots, off-site parking lots & Inspections On-Course 

 
Tournament Week – June 16 – 22, 2025 

1 Mon, June 23 Removal of cabling & furniture from hospitality and Clubhouse On-Course 

1 Mon, June 23 Removal of Hospitality on 18 and Skybox Tents On-Course 

2 Mon, June 30  Corporate Row, Skybox Tents & On-Course/ Fan Zone Tents On-Course 

2 Mon, June 30 Removal of Skybox Flooring, Removal of Hospitality on 18  On-Course 

3 Mon, July 7 Objective: Have all items removed from "on-course" locations by 
end of week On-Course 

4+ Mon, July 14 Objective: Have all items in bean field and being shipped out Parking Areas 


